EM No. EV 388122747US

Attorney Dkt. No. 54851.8013.US00

To the Director of the U.S. Patent: 10291 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/⊨xecution Date(s	1034e attached documents or the new address(es) belo
	Name: Eric Beare Associates Ltd.
Lui Wing Kit	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Evecution Data(s) as as ass.	Street Address: 3 Salisbury Road, Star House,
Execution Date(s) 12-03-2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	— Street Address: 3 Salisbury Road, Star House,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 1129, Tsim Sha Tsui
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Kowloon
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	nis document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s)
HTECKLU1 00000082 29219080 40.00 05	s attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 1208	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
o.t.y	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98111-1208</u>	
State: WA Zip: 98111-1208	b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lui Wing Kit, a citizen of Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a new and ornamental design for a FLASHLIGHT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, Eric Beare Associates Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Hong Kong and having its principal place of business at 3 Salisbury Road, Star House, Suite 1129, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said ornamental design and in and to the Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and

requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Kowloon, Hong Kong, this 3rd day of December, 2004.

LUI WING KIT

[54851-8013/LA043230 036]

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0174